Dotty Clark Race 2

High School Team Results

1/16/2016
Rank Large Schools Points Racers Points/Racer
1 Centennial HS 361 58 6.2
2 Bishop Kelly HS 243 38 6.4
3 Rocky Mtn HS 209 28 7.5
4 Middleton HS 193 28 6.9
5 Kuna HS 176 26 6.8
6 Boise HS 170 24 7.1
7 Columbia HS 128 20 6.4
8 Eagle HS 124 17 7.3
9 Mountain View HS 117 16 7.3
10 Capital HS 113 16 7.1
11 Borah 102 15 6.8
12 Timberline HS 88 11 8.0
13 Skyview HS 78 12 6.5
14 Nampa HS 61 10 6.1
15 Meridian HS 13 2 6.5
Rank Small Schools Points Racers Points/Racer
1 Liberty HS 142 21 6.8
2 Sage International HS 122 19 6.4
3 Cole Valley Christian HS 90 14 6.4
4 Vallivue HS 89 13 6.8
5 RENAISSANCE HS 77 10 7.7
6 INDEPENDENT? 72 9 8.0
7 NORTH STAR HS 68 9 7.6
8 Nampa Christian HS 50 7 7.1
9 Caldwell High School 30 3 10.0
10 New Plymouth HS 18 3 6.0
11 IDVA 7 1 7.0
12 Victory Charter 7 1 7.0



Dotty Clark Race 2
High School Individual Results
1/16/2016

EXP-M Rank Racer High School Time
1st  Gudmestad, Nate Bishop Kelly HS M EXP 21
2nd  Troy, Josh Eagle HS M EXP 22.97
3rd  Schmidt, Caleb Mountain View HS M EXP 23.13
4th  Marshall, Callum Sage International HS M EXP 23.22
EXP-F Rank Racer High School Time
1st  Childress, Elsie Capital HS F EXP 20.1
2nd  Kochaver, Lauren INDEPENDENT? F EXP 21.6
3rd Combs, Sarah Columbia HS F EXP 23.37
4th  Emmenegger, Simona Meridian HS F EXP 23.72
INT-M Rank Racer High School Time
1st  Hobson, Nate Borah M INT 14.75
2nd  Bradu. Bracen Nampa HS M INT 15.31
3rd Rosenkotter, Atticus Bishop Kelly HS M INT 15.5
4th  Balzen, Joshua Mountain View HS M INT 16.1
INT-F Rank Racer High School Time
1st  Bennett, Ellen NORTH STAR HS F INT 14.97
2nd  Payne, Courtney Eagle HS F INT 15.78
3rd Brookins, Hailey Capital HS F INT 15.94
4th  Casey, Sandra Bishop Kelly HS F INT 16.16
NOV-M Rank Racer High School Time
1st  Compher, Jaden Middleton HS M NOV 19.78
2nd  Shockey, Ryan Middleton HS M NOV  20.84
3rd Rapp, Jacob Middleton HS M NOV 20.91
4th  Draper, Alex Centennial HS M NOV 21.44
NOV-F Rank Racer High School Time
1st  Souden, Maddie Borah F NOV 21.41
2nd  Rountree, Madeline Rocky Mtn HS F NOV 22.06
3rd Rodarte, Ashley Mountain View HS F NOV 22.78
4th  Birrell, Breana Centennial HS F NOV 22.88



SBE-M

SBE - F

SBI-M

SBI-F

SBN-M

SBN -F

FSE-M

FSE - F

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Racer

WREM, TRISTAN
Sanchez, Joshua
Palhegyi, Ryan
Hilton, McKay

Racer

Hanson, Destiny
Hall, Tyler

Heaps, Emily
Alexander, Hannah

Racer

Chafin, Bryce
Sandersfeld, Corbin
Reddy, lan
Busacker,Tanner

Racer
Bohlscheid, Isabel
Ross, Renee
Jensen, Colbie
Taylor, Jordin

Racer

Crawford, Trevor
Tellis, Johnny
Hanks, Austin
Littek, Alina

Racer

Crofts, Bailey
Gertson, Shantel
Magette, Megan
Garcia, Marina

Racer
Alessi, Hugh
Gluck, Julian
Baskin, Jim
Dingel, Jake

Racer
Albrecht, Allysity

High School
RENAISSANCE HS
Kuna HS

Centennial HS
Caldwell High School

High School

Borah

Liberty HS
Mountain View HS
Victory Charter

High School
Columbia HS
Rocky Mtn HS
Borah

Rocky Mtn HS

High School
Boise HS
Rocky Mtn HS
Rocky Mtn HS
Centennial HS

High School

Kuna HS

Boise HS

Nampa Christian HS
Boise HS

High School
Middleton HS
Columbia HS
Bishop Kelly HS
Liberty HS

High School
Boise HS
Timberline HS
Boise HS
Boise HS

High School
Capital HS

=LKL

n

SBE
SBE
SBE
SBE

SBE
SBE
SBE
SBE

SBI
SBI
SBI
SBI

SBI
SBI
SBI
SBI

SBN
SBN
SBN
SBN

SBN
SBN
SBN
SBN

FSE
FSE
FSE
FSE

FSE

Time
23.25
23.88
24.81
24.87

Time
27.53
28.41
38.59
38.75

Time
24.37
24.65
25.64
26

Time
27.12
27.34
28.25
28.84

Time
21.59
23.35
24.07
27.19

Time
22.87
27.6

28.47
29.19

Score
20.4
20.2
19.9
19.3

Score
19



FSI-M

FSI-F

FBE - M

FBE - F

FBI -M

FBI - F

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Racer

Sorenson, Matthew
Burke, Jack

Thorne, Kasen
McMurray, Mathew

Racer

Vaage, Claire
Rountree, Madelie
Sayko, Emily
Casey, Sandra

Racer

Swartz, Alex
Fehringer, Lucas
Sayer, Brendon
Schreiner, Cameron

Racer
Scott, Summer

Racer

Beck, Garrett
Hilton, McKay
Williams, David
Palhegyi, Ryan

Racer

Daellenbach, Kayleigh
Taylor, Jordin

Kernin, Aysia

Jensen, Colbie

High School
Caldwell High School
Bishop Kelly HS
Columbia HS
Centennial HS

High School
Centennial HS
Rocky Mtn HS
Centennial HS
Bishop Kelly HS

High School
Middleton HS
Bishop Kelly HS
Nampa HS
Centennial HS

High School
Middleton HS

High School

Rocky Mtn HS
Caldwell High School
Boise HS

Centennial HS

High School
Middleton HS
Centennial HS
NORTH STAR HS
Rocky Mtn HS

=LKL m <L mm ™ =LKL

M T T M

FSI
FSI
FSI
FSI

FSI
FSI
FSI
FSI

FBE
FBE
FBE
FBE

FBE

FBI
FBI
FBI
FBI

FBI
FBI
FBI
FBI

Score
19.3
18.6
18.3
17.5

Score
13.9
11

4.2

Score
20.2
19.6
19
18.5

Score
15.7

Score
18.4
16.7
16.6
14.8

Score
13.9
13.2
11.5



