Dotty Clark Race 2

High School Team Results

1/16/2016

2 Bishop Kelly HS 24	nts Racers	Points/Racer
• •	58	6.2
	43 38	6.4
3 Rocky Mtn HS 20	09 28	7.5
4 Middleton HS	93 28	6.9
5 Kuna HS 1	76 26	6.8
6 Boise HS 1	70 24	7.1
7 Columbia HS 12	28 20	6.4
8 Eagle HS 12	24 17	7.3
9 Mountain View HS 13	17 16	7.3
10 Capital HS 13	13 16	7.1
11 Borah 10	02 15	6.8
12 Timberline HS 8	8 11	8.0
13 Skyview HS 7	8 12	6.5
14 Nampa HS 6	10	6.1
15 Meridian HS 1	.3 2	6.5
	ints Racers	-
•	42 21	6.8
	22 19	6.4
•	0 14	6.4
	9 13	6.8
E DENIALCCANICE LIC	7 10	7.7
5 RENAISSANCE HS 7	2 9	8.0
		8.0
6 INDEPENDENT? 7	8 9	7.6
6 INDEPENDENT? 7 7 NORTH STAR HS 6	88 9 0 7	
6 INDEPENDENT? 7 7 NORTH STAR HS 6 8 Nampa Christian HS 5		7.6
6 INDEPENDENT? 7 7 NORTH STAR HS 6 8 Nampa Christian HS 5 9 Caldwell High School 3	0 7	7.6 7.1
6 INDEPENDENT? 7 7 NORTH STAR HS 6 8 Nampa Christian HS 5 9 Caldwell High School 3 10 New Plymouth HS 1	0 7 0 3	7.6 7.1 10.0

Dotty Clark Race 2 High School Individual Results 1/16/2016

EXP - M	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Gudmestad, Nate	Bishop Kelly HS	M	EXP	21
	2nd	Troy, Josh	Eagle HS	М	EXP	22.97
	3rd	Schmidt, Caleb	Mountain View HS	М	EXP	23.13
	4th	Marshall, Callum	Sage International HS	М	EXP	23.22
EXP - F	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Childress, Elsie	Capital HS	F	EXP	20.1
	2nd	Kochaver, Lauren	INDEPENDENT?	F	EXP	21.6
	3rd	Combs, Sarah	Columbia HS	F	EXP	23.37
	4th	Emmenegger, Simona	Meridian HS	F	EXP	23.72
INT - M	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Hobson, Nate	Borah	M	INT	14.75
	2nd	Bradu. Bracen	Nampa HS	M	INT	15.31
	3rd	Rosenkotter, Atticus	Bishop Kelly HS	M	INT	15.5
	4th	Balzen, Joshua	Mountain View HS	M	INT	16.1
INT - F	_	Racer	High School			Time
INT - F	1st	Bennett, Ellen	NORTH STAR HS	F	INT	14.97
INT - F	_	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney		F	INT INT	
INT - F	1st	Bennett, Ellen	NORTH STAR HS			14.97
INT - F	1st 2nd	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS	F	INT	14.97 15.78
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS	F F	INT INT	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16
INT - F	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School	F F	INT INT INT	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS	F F M	INT INT INT	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS	F F M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan Rapp, Jacob	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS Middleton HS	F F M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84 20.91
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS	F F M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan Rapp, Jacob Draper, Alex	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS Middleton HS Centennial HS	F F M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84 20.91 21.44
NOV - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan Rapp, Jacob Draper, Alex Racer	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS Middleton HS Centennial HS High School	F F M M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84 20.91 21.44 Time
NOV - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan Rapp, Jacob Draper, Alex Racer Souden, Maddie	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS Middleton HS Centennial HS High School Borah	F F M M M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84 20.91 21.44 Time 21.41
NOV - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 4th Rank 1st 2nd	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan Rapp, Jacob Draper, Alex Racer Souden, Maddie Rountree, Madeline	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS Centennial HS High School Borah Rocky Mtn HS	F F M M M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84 20.91 21.44 Time 21.41 22.06
NOV - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st	Bennett, Ellen Payne, Courtney Brookins, Hailey Casey, Sandra Racer Compher, Jaden Shockey, Ryan Rapp, Jacob Draper, Alex Racer Souden, Maddie	NORTH STAR HS Eagle HS Capital HS Bishop Kelly HS High School Middleton HS Middleton HS Middleton HS Centennial HS High School Borah	F F M M M M	INT INT INT NOV NOV NOV	14.97 15.78 15.94 16.16 Time 19.78 20.84 20.91 21.44 Time 21.41

SBE - M	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	WREM, TRISTAN	RENAISSANCE HS	M	SBE	23.25
	2nd	Sanchez, Joshua	Kuna HS	M	SBE	23.88
	3rd	Palhegyi, Ryan	Centennial HS	M	SBE	24.81
	4th	Hilton, McKay	Caldwell High School	M	SBE	24.87
SBE - F	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Hanson, Destiny	Borah	F	SBE	27.53
	2nd	Hall, Tyler	Liberty HS	F	SBE	28.41
	3rd	Heaps, Emily	Mountain View HS	F	SBE	38.59
	4th	Alexander, Hannah	Victory Charter	F	SBE	38.75
SBI-M	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Chafin, Bryce	Columbia HS	M	SBI	24.37
	2nd	Sandersfeld, Corbin	Rocky Mtn HS	M	SBI	24.65
	3rd	Reddy, Ian	Borah	M	SBI	25.64
	4th	Busacker,Tanner	Rocky Mtn HS	М	SBI	26
SBI - F	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Bohlscheid, Isabel	Boise HS	F	SBI	27.12
	2nd	Ross, Renee	Rocky Mtn HS	F	SBI	27.34
	3rd	Jensen, Colbie	Rocky Mtn HS	F	SBI	28.25
	4th	Taylor, Jordin	Centennial HS	F	SBI	28.84
SBN - M	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Crawford, Trevor	Kuna HS	M	SBN	21.59
	2nd	Tellis, Johnny	Boise HS	M	SBN	23.35
	3rd	Hanks, Austin	Nampa Christian HS	M	SBN	24.07
	4th	Littek, Alina	Boise HS	M	SBN	27.19
SBN - F	Rank	Racer	High School			Time
	1st	Crofts, Bailey	Middleton HS	F	SBN	22.87
	2nd	Gertson, Shantel	Columbia HS	F	SBN	27.6
	3rd	Magette, Megan	Bishop Kelly HS	F	SBN	28.47
	4th	Garcia, Marina	Liberty HS	F	SBN	29.19
FSE - M	Rank	Racer	High School			Score
	1st	Alessi, Hugh	Boise HS	M	FSE	20.4
	2nd	Gluck, Julian	Timberline HS	M	FSE	20.2
	3rd	Baskin, Jim	Boise HS	M	FSE	19.9
	4th	Dingel, Jake	Boise HS	M	FSE	19.3
FSE - F	Rank	Racer	High School			Score
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Albrecht, Allysity	Capital HS	F	FSE	19

FSI - M						
	-	Racer	High School			Score
	1st	Sorenson, Matthew	Caldwell High School	M	FSI	19.3
	2nd	Burke, Jack	Bishop Kelly HS	M	FSI	18.6
	3rd	Thorne, Kasen	Columbia HS	M	FSI	18.3
	4th	McMurray, Mathew	Centennial HS	M	FSI	17.5
FSI - F	Rank	Racer	High School			Score
	1st	Vaage, Claire	Centennial HS	F	FSI	13.9
	2nd	Rountree, Madelie	Rocky Mtn HS	F	FSI	11
	3rd	Sayko, Emily	Centennial HS	F	FSI	5
	4th	Casey, Sandra	Bishop Kelly HS	F	FSI	4.2
FBE - M	Rank	Racer	High School			Score
	1st	Swartz, Alex	Middleton HS	M	FBE	20.2
	2nd	Fehringer, Lucas	Bishop Kelly HS	M	FBE	19.6
	3rd	Sayer, Brendon	Nampa HS	M	FBE	19
	4th	Schreiner, Cameron	Centennial HS	M	FBE	18.5
	Dank	Racer	High School			Score
FBE - F	Kalik		riigii School			Jeore
FBE - F	1st	Scott, Summer	Middleton HS	F	FBE	15.7
FBE - F	_		•	F	FBE	
FBE - F	1st		•	F	FBE	
FBE - F	1st 2nd		•	F	FBE	
FBE - F	1st 2nd 3rd		•	F	FBE	
FBE - F	1st 2nd 3rd 4th		•	F	FBE	
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Scott, Summer	Middleton HS	F	FBE	15.7
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Scott, Summer Racer	Middleton HS High School			15.7 Score
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st	Racer Beck, Garrett	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS	M	FBI	15.7 Score 18.4
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd	Racer Beck, Garrett Hilton, McKay	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS Caldwell High School	M M	FBI FBI	15.7 Score 18.4 16.7
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd	Racer Beck, Garrett Hilton, McKay Williams, David	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS Caldwell High School Boise HS	M M M	FBI FBI FBI	15.7 Score 18.4 16.7 16.6
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Racer Beck, Garrett Hilton, McKay Williams, David	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS Caldwell High School Boise HS	M M M	FBI FBI FBI	15.7 Score 18.4 16.7 16.6
FBI - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Racer Beck, Garrett Hilton, McKay Williams, David Palhegyi, Ryan	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS Caldwell High School Boise HS Centennial HS	M M M	FBI FBI FBI	15.7 Score 18.4 16.7 16.6 14.8
FBI - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Racer Beck, Garrett Hilton, McKay Williams, David Palhegyi, Ryan Racer	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS Caldwell High School Boise HS Centennial HS High School	M M M	FBI FBI FBI FBI	15.7 Score 18.4 16.7 16.6 14.8 Score
FBI - M	1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Rank 1st	Racer Beck, Garrett Hilton, McKay Williams, David Palhegyi, Ryan Racer Daellenbach, Kayleigh	Middleton HS High School Rocky Mtn HS Caldwell High School Boise HS Centennial HS High School Middleton HS	M M M M	FBI FBI FBI FBI	15.7 Score 18.4 16.7 16.6 14.8 Score 13.9